ASSOCIATION OF

MANITOBA
MUNICIPALITIES

INTERLAKE JUNE DISTRICT MEETING AGENDA

10:00 am

10:05 am

10:20 am

10:30 am

10:40 am

11:00 am

11:10 am

11:20 am

11:40 am

12:00 pm

June 25, 2020 — Virtual Meeting

Interlake District Meeting Called to Order

Welcome from AMM Interlake District Directors
Kelly Cook, Councillor, City of Selkirk

Cheryl Smith, Reeve, RM of St. Laurent

e Minutes of 2019 Interlake District Meeting

Minister of Manitoba Municipal Relations and Francophone Affairs
Honourable Rochelle Squires

AMM Executive Director’s Report
Denys Volkov, Executive Director

AMM President’s Report
Ralph Groening, Reeve, RM of Morris

AMM Vice-Presidents’ Reports
Kam Blight, Reeve, RM of Portage la Prairie
Brad Saluk, Reeve, RM of Brokenhead

Q&A

Western Financial Group Insurance Report
Grant Ostir, President

AMM Trading Company
Ainsley Murdock, AMM Client Relations Manager

Presentation from Manitoba Municipal Relations:
Strengthening Council Members' Codes of Conduct

Announcement of 2020 Service Awards
Announcement of 2021 District Meeting Host

Closing Remarks and Adjournment



http://www.amm.mb.ca/events/event/june-district-meetings/

