

INTERLAKE JUNE DISTRICT MEETING AGENDA June 25, 2020 – Virtual Meeting

10:00 am	Interlake District Meeting Called to Order
	Welcome from AMM Interlake District Directors Kelly Cook, Councillor, City of Selkirk Cheryl Smith, Reeve, RM of St. Laurent Minutes of 2019 Interlake District Meeting
10:05 am	Minister of Manitoba Municipal Relations and Francophone Affairs Honourable Rochelle Squires
10:20 am	AMM Executive Director's Report Denys Volkov, Executive Director
10:30 am	AMM President's Report Ralph Groening, Reeve, RM of Morris
10:40 am	AMM Vice-Presidents' Reports Kam Blight, Reeve, RM of Portage la Prairie Brad Saluk, Reeve, RM of Brokenhead
	Q & A
11:00 am	Western Financial Group Insurance Report Grant Ostir, President
11:10 am	AMM Trading Company Ainsley Murdock, AMM Client Relations Manager
11:20 am	Presentation from Manitoba Municipal Relations: Strengthening Council Members' Codes of Conduct
11:40 am	Announcement of 2020 Service Awards
	Announcement of 2021 District Meeting Host

12:00 pm Closing Remarks and Adjournment